

HB0296/693421/1

BY: Delegate Jennings

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 296, AS AMENDED
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, in line 5, after “authorities” insert “or certain other entities”.

On page 1 of the House Judiciary Committee Amendments (HB0296/922317/1), in line 4 of Amendment No. 1, after “surrendered” insert “to a law enforcement authority”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4 of the bill, in line 10, after “**RESPONDENT**” insert “:

(1);

in line 11, strike “**TO LAW ENFORCEMENT AUTHORITIES**”; in line 12, strike “, **AND**” and substitute “:

(I) TO LAW ENFORCEMENT AUTHORITIES; OR

(II) AT THE EXPENSE OF THE RESPONDENT, TO:

1. THE RESPONDENT’S ATTORNEY;

2. A LICENSED FIREARMS DEALER; OR

(Over)

3. A SECURE STORAGE FACILITY LICENSED BY THE UNITED STATES BUREAU OF ALCOHOL, TOBACCO, FIREARMS, AND EXPLOSIVES; AND

(2)”.

On page 1 of the House Judiciary Committee Amendments, in line 3 of Amendment No. 2, after “**FIREARM**” insert “**TO A LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER**”; and in line 4, strike “**A**” and substitute “**THE**”.

On page 2 of the House Judiciary Committee Amendments, in line 4 of Amendment No. 2, strike “**THE**” and substitute “**A SURRENDERED**”.